day of

ORIGINAL

Decision No. 47035

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of the County of Los Angeles )
for a highway crossing at Normandie Avenue ) Application No. 32265
over the El Segundo Line of the Pacific )
Electric Railway tracks.

## SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

By its second supplemental application in this proceeding Los Angeles County requests permission to continue the temporary protection at the crossing of Normandie Avenue. Applicant alleges that materials for the permanent protection by Standard No. 8 flashing light signals, originally required in Decision No. 45688, are not yet available and the installation cannot be completed until August 1, 1952.

Good Cause Appearing, the time limit for maintenance of the temporary protection devices at the crossing of Normandie Avenue with the El Segundo Line of the Pacific Electric Railway tracks, Crossing No. 6RA-11.20, as set forth in Decision No. 46598 and for compliance with the requirements of Decision No. 45688, is extended to August 1, 1952.

In all other respects Decisions Nos. 45688 and 46598 are reaffirmed and are in full force and effect.

Dated at Saugh Miscolo, California, this A24d

Harolat Rule

Accuse the Potton

Commissioners